Learn more about Tripp Lite’s full line of
hospital-grade solutions at www.tripplite.com.
18
-0
6-
38
7
 9

Nominal AC
Voltage
Maximum
Input Amps
Wire
Gauge
Male
Connector
Female
Connector
Connector
Color
Cord
Length
HG POWER CORDS
P006-003-HG10 125V 10A 18 AWG 5-15P HG C13 Black 3 ft. (1 m)
P006-006-HG10 125V 10A 18 AWG 5-15P HG C13 Black 6 ft. (1.8 m)
P006-C08-HG10 125V 10A 18 AWG 5-15P HG C13 Black 8 ft. (2.4 m) Coiled*
P006-010-HG10 125V 10A 18 AWG 5-15P HG C13 Black 10 ft. (3 m)
P006-015-HG10 125V 10A 18 AWG 5-15P HG C13 Black 15 ft. (4.6 m)
P006-025-HG15 125V 15A 14 AWG 5-15P HG C13 Black 25 ft. (7.6 m)
HG POWER CORDS WITH CLEAR CONNECTORS
P006-003-HG13CL 125V 13A 16 AWG 5-15P HG C13 Clear 3 ft. (1 m)
P006-006-HG13CL 125V 13A 16 AWG 5-15P HG C13 Clear 6 ft. (1.8 m)
P006-010-HG13CL 125V 13A 16 AWG 5-15P HG C13 Clear 10 ft. (3 m)
P006-015-HG13CL 125V 13A 16 AWG 5-15P HG C13 Clear 15 ft. (4.6 m)
NEW! HG POWER CORDS WITH LOCKING C13 CONNECTOR
P006-L03-HG10 125V 10A 18 AWG 5-15P HG Locking C13 Black 3 ft. (1 m)
P006-L06-HG10 125V 10A 18 AWG 5-15P HG Locking C13 Black 6 ft. (1.8 m)
P006-L10-HG10 125V 10A 18 AWG 5-15P HG Locking C13 Black 10 ft. (3 m)
P006-L15-HG10 125V 10A 18 AWG 5-15P HG Locking C13 Black 15 ft. (4.6 m)
P006-L25-HG15 125V 15A 14 AWG 5-15P HG Locking C13 Black 25 ft. (7.6 m)
* Coiled cord resists tangles and takes up less space than a standard 8 ft. cord.
HG Power Cords
Green dots on the NEMA 5-15P plug
indicate the cord is hospital grade.